
1. Counterpart type vs counterpart region (€ million)

Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales

4,859,237 192,802 2,667,601 234,090 1,510,680 - 23,953 485,727 5,442 188,109 - 21,421 7,120 - 1,355 

2,003,485 - 4,025  Inter Dealer 1,399,243 - 2,073 588,775 1,870 10,375 - 3,678 5,027 - 137 64 - 8 

2,855,752 196,828  Customer 1,268,358 236,162 921,905 - 25,823 475,352 9,120 183,082 - 21,284 7,056 - 1,347 

2. Traded maturity vs counterpart region (€ million)

Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales

4,859,237 192,802 2,667,601 234,090 1,510,680 - 23,953 485,727 5,441 188,109 - 21,420 7,120 - 1,355 

220,444 12,804  0 - 1 yr 170,674 5,018 35,386 6,510 3,849 - 724 9,132 1,630 1,402 370 

1,362,453 35,056  1 - 5 yr 707,637 55,353 463,255 - 24,578 135,394 - 1,846 55,143 6,079 1,025 48 

1,885,799 74,776  5 - 10 yr 967,564 86,559 625,779 - 4,028 206,680 10,438 82,014 - 16,859 3,762 - 1,334 

1,390,540 70,167  > 10 yr 821,726 87,160 386,259 - 1,858 139,803 - 2,427 41,820 - 12,270 931 - 438 

3. Traded maturity vs counterpart type (€ million)

Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales

4,859,237 192,802 2,003,485 - 4,025 2,855,752 196,828 

220,444 12,804  0 - 1 yr 101,463 - 1,792 118,981 14,596 

1,362,453 35,056  1 - 5 yr 578,678 972 783,775 34,084 

1,885,800 74,776  5 - 10 yr 793,749 981 1,092,050 73,795 

1,390,540 70,167  > 10 yr 529,595 - 4,186 860,945 74,353 

Reportable transactions: outright purchases + sales on the secondary market, activity on the primary market.
Turnover : the absolute sum of purchases and sales on the primary and secondary market.
Net sales = net sales to customers OR algebraic sum of purchases and sales (positive figure = dealers net buying, negative figure = dealers net selling).
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1. Counterpart type vs counterpart region (€ million)

Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales

1,485,024 46,572 1,203,685 158,224 184,651 - 46,504 14,502 - 8,501 74,646 - 54,364 7,540 - 2,282 

685,111 - 12,705  Inter Dealer 607,454 - 9,005 74,680 - 1,316 145 - 54 2,459 - 2,371 373 41 

799,913 59,278  Customer 596,231 167,229 109,971 - 45,189 14,357 - 8,446 72,187 - 51,993 7,168 - 2,323 

2. Traded maturity vs counterpart region (€ million)

Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales

1,485,024 46,572 1,203,685 158,224 184,651 - 46,505 14,502 - 8,501 74,646 - 54,364 7,540 - 2,282 

373,461 10,383  0 - 3 mths 290,507 26,865 46,514 1,255 6,241 - 3,764 28,623 - 13,788 1,577 - 185 

394,271 11,570  > 3 - 6 mths 323,940 48,405 41,893 - 15,645 3,426 - 2,938 21,719 - 17,846 3,293 - 406 

244,088 11,937  > 6 - 9 mths 216,972 18,685 19,155 - 856 1,324 - 891 5,894 - 4,930 743 - 71 

375,965 - 12,507  > 9 - 12 mths 292,844 29,253 62,324 - 24,167 3,426 - 822 15,831 - 15,371 1,539 - 1,399 

97,239 25,190  > 12 mths 79,422 35,017 14,764 - 7,091 86 - 86 2,579 - 2,429 388 - 222 

3. Traded maturity vs counterpart type (€ million)

Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales

1,485,024 46,573 685,112 - 12,705 799,913 59,278 

373,461 10,383  0 - 3 mths 171,561 - 987 201,900 11,369 

394,271 11,570  > 3 - 6 mths 165,802 - 4,081 228,469 15,652 

244,088 11,937  > 6 - 9 mths 124,167 - 2,675 119,921 14,612 

375,965 - 12,507  > 9 - 12 mths 193,608 - 3,715 182,357 - 8,792 

97,239 25,190  > 12 mths 29,974 - 1,247 67,266 26,437 

Reportable transactions: outright purchases + sales on the secondary market, activity on the primary market.
Turnover : the absolute sum of purchases and sales on the primary and secondary market.
Net sales = net sales to customers OR algebraic sum of purchases and sales (positive figure = dealers net buying, negative figure = dealers net selling).
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